

Facility Planning and Real Estate Department

SPOT SURVEY TO TRANSFER DILLARD COMMUNITY CENTER (MUSEUM) TO WALKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Presented by: Leslie Brown, Chief Portfolio Services Officer Chris O. Akagbosu, Director, Facility Planning & Real Estate Department

September 25, 2018



SPOT SURVEY TO TRANSFER DILLARD COMMUNITY CENTER (MUSEUM) TO WALKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

- Today's presentation is to discuss the amendment of the Educational Plant Five Year Survey Report (Plant Survey), via spot survey, to enable the following:
 - Transfer of Dillard Community Center (Museum) to Walker Elementary (Magnet).
- Background and Purpose:
 - All amendments to the Plant Survey must be presented and discussed at a School Board Workshop.
 - In the current Plant Survey, Dillard Community Center (Museum) (parcel 197) is designated as an ancillary facility recommended for continued use.
 - The site consists of a total of one acre and the building was constructed in 1924.
 - The purpose of this spot survey is to enable Walker Elementary (Magnet) School to utilize the Dillard Community Center (Museum) as a multipurpose space that supports teaching and learning.



DISTRICT SPOT SURVEY REQUESTS

Background and Purpose:

• If the Board directive is to proceed to conduct a spot survey for the above cited topic, the following steps indicated below will be implemented.

* Next Steps:

- Transfer of Dillard Community Center (Museum) to Walker Elementary (Magnet).
 - A Board Item will be scheduled for the October 16, 2018 School Board Operational Meeting (SBOM) for the School Board's consideration/approval to conduct the spot survey.
 - Upon School Board approval, the spot survey will be submitted to the Florida Department of Education (FDOE) for validation of the Plant Survey.



DISTRICT SPOT SURVEY REQUESTS

QUESTIONS



DISTRICT SPOT SURVEY REQUESTS

Facility Planning and Real Estate

SPOT SURVEY TO TRANSFER DILLARD COMMUNITY CENTER (MUSEUM) TO WALKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL September 25, 2018

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Nora Rupert, Chair Heather P. Brinkworth, Vice Chair

Robin Bartleman Abby M. Freedman Patricia Good Donna P. Korn Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Dr. Rosalind Osgood

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender identity, gender expression, genetic information, marital status, national origin, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. The School Board also provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination and/or harassment complaint may call the Director, Equal Educational Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act Amendments Act of 2008, (ADAAA) may call Equal Educational Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department at 754-321-2150 or (TTY) 754-321-2158.



Broward County Public Schools 600 SE 3rd Ave Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301